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Presentation Outline

ÅEvent Summary

ÅW140-01-00 (Briar Branch) 
Channel Improvement Project 

ÅInfrastructure Performance 



TS Imelda Summary 

ÅDate/Time: Mid-Day of Sept. 19th

Å25-100 year event 

Åсέ ƛƴ н ƘƻǳǊǎ 

Åтέ ƛƴ о ƘƻǳǊǎ

Å3rd day of rainfall ςмέ ƻƴ ǘƘŜ тǘƘ 



Event Magnitude



Event Magnitude





Event Magnitude

Region 2 -- Brays, Buffalo, Greens, Hunting, Luce, West Fork San Jacinto, and White Oak

Period 5-min 15 -min 30 -min 1-hour 2-hour 3-hour 6-hour 12 -hour 1-day 2-day 4-day

2 - year 0.7 1.1 1.5 2.0 2.3 2.6 3.1 3.7 4.4 5.0 5.8

5 - year 0.8 1.4 1.8 2.5 3.1 3.5 4.3 5.1 6.2 7.1 8.1

10 - year 0.9 1.5 2.1 2.9 3.6 4.1 5.1 6.2 7.6 8.6 9.8

25 - year 1.0 1.7 2.4 3.4 4.3 5.0 6.4 7.8 9.6 10.8 12.1

50 - year 1.1 1.9 2.7 3.8 5.0 5.8 7.6 9.2 11.3 12.5 14.0

100 -year 1.2 2.1 3.0 4.3 5.7 6.7 8.9 10.8 13.2 14.5 15.9

500 -year 1.4 2.6 3.8 5.5 7.6 9.2 12.8 15.5 18.9 20.0 21.1

Return Period and Probability





Event Magnitude



Event Magnitude



GESSNER ROAD

Briar Branch at 
Bingle

ÅShort Duration 
High Intensity 
Event 
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W140-01-00 Briar 
Branch Construction 
ÅPrep for Event:

ÅRemoved loss items from the 
channel

ÅStabilized banks as much as 
possible to prevent erosion and 
potential failures 

ÅEnsured no restrictions caused by 
construction Multiple 

ÅRemoved debris from channel 



W140-01-00 Briar 
Branch Construction 
ÅPost Event:

ÅRemoved Debris

ÅCollected Highwater Marks 



CROSSING AT BUNKER HILL



CROSSING AT BUNKER HILL



CROSSING AT BUNKER HILL

Flow Area:

ÅBridge (pre-project): 
Å2-тΩȄтΩҐ фу {C

ÅEnclosed Boxes (current):  
Å3-уΩȄуΩ Ґ мфн {C



W140-01-00 Basin

Picture Location



W140-01-00 Basin



W140-01-00 Basin



W140-01-00 Basin (11:16 AM Thursday)



W140-01-00 Basin



W140-01-00 Basin (5:50 PM)



W140-01-00 Basin


